WOODBINE - August 16, 2025 - Race 11
STAKES bet365 Soaring Free S. Listed - Thoroughbred
FOR TWO-YEAR-OLDS. By subscription of $150 each which shall accompany the nomination and an additional $1,500 when
making entry. The purse to be divided: 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, 2% to fifth, 1% to sixth, 1% to
seventh, 1% to eighth. Weight 122 Ibs. Winners of a sweepstakes of $55,000 twice, additional 2 Ibs.; Non-winners of a sweepstakes
of $55,000 once, allowed 2 Ibs. Non-winners of a race other than claiming, allowed 4 Ibs. (No Canadian Bred Allowance) Final
entries to be made through the entry box at the closing time then in effect for overnight events. A supplemental nomination may be
made no later than the time of final entry, by a non-refundable fee of $3,000 which includes the entry fee. (Closed with 21

Nominations) *Plus up to $23,925 Ontario Sired/Ontario Bred Breeder Awards.

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Queen Del Valle - 1:12.93 - June 11, 2017)
All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise
Purse: $150,000 Guaranteed
Plus: $500 Starters Bonus
Plus: $30,000 State Bred
Available Money: $180,500
Value of Race: $156,500 (US$113,248) 1st $90,000 (US$65,127) , 2nd $36,000 (US$26,051) , 3rd $15,000 (US$10,855) , 4th

Weather: Clear, 31° C Track: Firm
Off at: 6:51 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Video Review
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Two Out Hero (Hernandez,

Rafael)

Casson (Husbands, Patrick)

Argos (Prat, Flavien) (#ebs
Rude Procedure (Moran, P!

ietro) (*abs

Jupiter (Civaci, Sahin) (®obs
Baytown Dreamer (Cannon, Declan)

Jutland (Vives, Sofia)
Longhi (Velazquez, John)
Mo Dodgy (Ayala, Addiel)

Fractional Times: 23.46 46.98 1:09.78

Split Times:

Run-Up: 40 feet

(23:52) (22:80) (6:13)
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Final Time: 1:15.91

Winner: Two Out Hero, Bay Colt, by War Front out of Song River, by Liam's Map.
Breeder: Corser Thoroughbreds LLC
Owner: Gold Square LLC

Trainer: Attard, Kevin

Total WPS Pool: $416,024

Pgm Horse
1  Two Out Hero
4 Casson
9 Argos

Win Place  Show
4.40 2.70 2.40
3.50 3.00

3.20

Wager Type
$0.20 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Exacta

$1.00 Omni/Swinger
$1.00 Omni/Swinger
$1.00 Omni/Swinger

$0.20 Superfecta

$0.20 Trifecta

Start 1/4

31/2
1112
41/2
21/2
83
71

9
61/2
51
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1Head

31/2
6l 1/2
5l 12
81/2
7Head

9

Foaled Feb 14, 2023 in Kentucky.

Winning Numbers
1-8-1 (3 correct)

8-1
1-4
1-4
1-9
4-9

1-4-9-8
1-4-9

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
50.24
11.40

7.20
2.80
3.45
3.50

34.17

5.32

$7,500 (US$5,427) , 5th $3,000 (US$2,171) , 6th $1,500 (US$1,085) , 7th $1,500 (US$1,085) , 8th $1,500
(US$1,085) , 9th $500 (US$362)
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Pgm Horse Name

Two Out Hero
Casson
Argos

Rude Procedure

Jupiter

Baytown Dreamer

Jutland
Longhi
Mo Dodgy

Start
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j112
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EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

1.20*
3.40
4.70

29.50

10.60

17.50

16.55

12.40

39.00

Pool
102,270
52,230
248,083
1,504

0

0
98,514
145,163

Comments

rated insd,clear,held

no match, held 2nd
outside,4-6w,mssd 2nd
press,3-4w,bid 3/16
bump brk,2-4w,improved
bump brk,advance 4-6w
bumps brk,swung 7wd
bump brk,saved ground
stalked,2-3w,no menace

Trainers: 1 - Attard, Kevin; 4 - Casse, Mark; 9 - Mott, Riley; 8 - Casse, Mark; 5 - Casse, Mark; 6 - McEntee, Paul; 2 - Danner, Kelsey; 3 - Motion, H.; 7 -

Rice, Kevin

Owners: 1 - Gold Square LLC; 4 - Conrad, Manfred and Penny; 9 -David S. Romanik; 8 - Roach, Linda B., Fetkin, Robert S. and Small Batch
Thoroughbreds; 5 - D. J. Stable LLC; 6 - Baytown Partnerships; 2 - NBS Stable; 3 - Wertheimer and Frere; 7 - Bella Mia Stables, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
TWO OUT HERO was prominent early but ceded the early lead while being taken back off the pace rating in behind tracking inside, bided time till upper

stretch, tipped out to rally between foes, took command a furlong out, moved clear and held sway. CASSON soon led, set the pace from just off the rail, was
no match for the winner but held second. ARGOS was forwardly-placed moving up after a slightly tardy start, stalked four wide into the turn, came out about
six wide turning for home under stout urging, kept on but missed the place. RUDE PROCEDURE was close up pressing from outside three wide, bid four
deep in upper stretch, had no extra. JUPITER exchanged light contact at the start, settled off the pace two to three wide, moved out four wide coming into
upper stretch, improved position inside foes late. BAYTOWN DREAMER exchanged a minor bump at the start, settled off the pace, advanced a little outside
moving out from four to six wide on that bend, needed more late. JUTLAND had light bumps at the start, was outpaced early, trailed on the turn, swung
seven wide, had mild late interest. LONGHI bumped a rival lightly at the start, saved ground chasing inside, failed to rally. MO DODGY got away well, was
outsprinted early but stalked up close in behind the leaders, was two to three wide throughout and failed to menace.
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®obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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